

GPU Nuclear

P.O. Box 388 Forked River, New Jersey 08731 609-693-6000 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

October 19, 1982

Mr. Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director Division of Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Mr. Eisenhut:

Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Subject:

Docket No. 50-219

Control Room Hebitability

Reference: P.B. Fiedler to D.C. Eisenhut, letter dated

October 8, '982

Control Room Habitability

As discussed with our Project Manager, Mr. Jim Lombardo, on October 18, 1982, we have identified certain discrepancies in our correspondence of October 8, 1982, referenced above. Our cover letter states that final modifications are planned for our Cycle 12 refueling outage. This should have read our Cycle 11 refueling outage. In addition, the drawings referenced on page 2 are enclosed with this correspondence. Our revised response to question (4)(d) "Frequency of hazardous chemical transportation traffic (truck, rail and barge)" is as follows: There is no way to determine the frequency of hazardous chemical transportation traffic within a five mile radius of Oyster Creek. The two major arterials located within the five mile radius are the Garden State Parkway and U.S. Route 9. The New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection reports that there are over 3,000 registered collectors/haulers in New Jersey, any of which could travel past the plant at any given time. No advance notice to the plant is required before such a shipment from an offsite source is made.

Should you have any further questions on this subject, please contact Mr. Michael Laggart, Oyster Creek Licensing Manager, at (609) 971-4643.

April Dist. SEND DZwgs to:

Very truly yours,

Peter B.

Vice President and Director

Oyster Creek

PBF:BH:lse Enclosures 8210290254 821019 PDR ADOCK 05000219 cc: Mr. Ronald C. Haynes, Administrator Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, PA 19406

> NRC Resident Inspector Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Forked River, NJ 08731